
ASSIGNED 
Name ............ J.2-m~.~ ... C.:.. & t:1~rj_9.J.1 M.~ McBee 

By ························································································ 

Ad,l_ 88869 Evers Rd. 
l.lie5S ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• ••• •••••••• •• •••••••• •• ••••••••••• •• •••••• •• ••••••••• 

Elmi ra , OR 97437 
···············---- ---· ·······························-----················· 

-- --------------················--········ ···································----·-············· 

. Mar ch 31 , 1981 Date filed .................. ......................................................... . 

Priority .... ~.J.9.1 . .l.~.Q ........ I\ ............ ............. . 

Action suspended until ....... . ........... !\.~ ................ . 

········· ·· ········ ··-···········-----------··············· ····-···· ···········--············-·· 

Return to applicant ................................ ........................... . 

AUG 1 6 1982 Date of approval ................................................................... . 

CONSTRUCTION 

Date for beginning ......... AUG..1.S. .. 1983.. ....................... . 
Date for completion .... .OCJ. .... .J ... ~ ........................... . 

~ .. :::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::: 
Date for application of water ........ ................................... . 

Extended to ..................................................................... . 

PROSECUTION OF WORK 

Form "A" filed ....... ~ ................................... . 
Form "B" filed ..................................................................... . 

Form "C" filed ......... ............................................................ . 

FINAL PROOF 

Blank mailed ......................................................................... . 

P roof received ..................................................................... . 

Date certificate issued ....................................................... . 

Application No. K-.61485 ___________ _ FEES PAID 

Permit No. R 8453 Date Amount Receipt No. 

~3.kg\ ..... 30 t DO .. :J;:,{J~ .... 
Certificate No. ··--- -··· ···· -·······--·-··--·------·······························----

Stream Index, Page No . . /. 7..-: .. :'!..!Y... ......... . 
....................... Cert. Fee ...................... . 

FEES REFUNDED 
Date I Amount I Check No. 

1tt .7..9.~. .t.. ... .. = .. . :.~?. ...... . , . .. ~ .. / . t/ 
ASSIGNMENTS h 3415 _ CJCJiS-O 

Date To Whom Po6 4 12 Addre s ~ • Vo ume Page 

. &/ 3o/9 8' . CLl.a h .. q_.zd, za. 6 e..+h .. Fo :s f-e . -::: .. L.0r.r:1(j1-a! .•. 5 .~ .. Grs_ ... 9..7.<:t..~~o ...... .......... ?.. .... ... ~.~-

CARD FOR OCi 1 !:i 1984 REMARKS 

Card for c OCT 3 0 1985 

----------- -- ---- ------- -- ----·······-································································· ················-··-·········· · -- . 

·····················-------- --------···························----···································································------ --·-··· ······················ ······················· -

·······•• ••••••••••••• •••••••• •••••• ............................................... .......... ........................................................................................ .................................... 

. .................................................................................. .... .... ........... ............... ....... ......... ................. ................................. ............................. . 

. ............... ...................................... .......................................................................................... -.................. ................. .......................... • .. . 

SP'70900-119 
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T.30S. R.15W. W.M. 

Lot- I Lot 2. 

J!­
<) 

11 'Qe,' ____ s._c._ 

- "' 09/ ~ 

8 . C. 

CROFT LAKE 
( . - I 

Oiv. Pt. loc,.,f-ed 9cc 's. ( 2.6Tc 
1
W . f'rd1tt E. f Car. Sec- II 

Supplonenta{ f-,,-,,.;1 . 

PY i ma. l'y I -rrrj-

W/41 
~~ 

FINAL PROOF SURVEY 
UNDER 

R-52601 R-6381 
Application No. --~_g_(;i_Q_g_ Permit No. -~-~-~-Z.Q .. 

IN NAME OF 

·· ·· ·· -- - -- -·✓q__nr.e.-L .. C., .. /.Mar.~ga_.Lt1.., __ M~£!ee ..... 

Surveyed .. ~!-1.9, ... ~L I 9.7.§., by .. b-.·- ---~·---~-.R.t.J.l.<L 
I 

. - . - . - . . -. ·. • . 



I .- --

TO: 

FROM: 

STATE OF OREGON 

ROUTE SLIP 

Date~/2k 

~_//)5 /?Z ',iL~ 

:;:;: /' Z; /t:; =2); 
CH ECK __ Approval -- Investigate 

A- Necessary Action 

-- Prepare Reply 

__ For My Signature 

__ Your Signature 

--Comment 

-- Initial and Return 

- - Confer 

Per Teleph one 
Conversation 
For Your 
Information 

-- As Requested 

-- Note and F ile 

-- Return With 
More Details 

COMMENTS: / / 
;J--fJ.,r I! ,;- ?i<Z 7;9£ / ,,v-:T-d . . 



regon 
John A. Kitzhaber, M.D., Governor 

July 14, 1998 

ALAN & ELIZABETH FOSTER 
PO BOX 412 
LANGLOIS OR 97450 

REFERENCE: Files 61486 & R-61485 

Water Resources Department 
Commerce Building 

158 12th Street NE 
Salem, OR 97310-0210 Rece,veo (503) 378-3739 

FAX (503) 378-8130 

SEP O 3 1998 
WATER RES 

SALEM,
0#,W /3,f EPT. 

The assignment of Permits 46813 and R-8453 from James and Marion McBee to you has been 
recorded in the records of the Water Resources Department. 

Our records have been changed accordingly and the original is enclosed along with our receipt 
number 22414 covering the recording fee of $25 you submitted. The excess fee of $3 5 will be 
refunded to you as soon as possible. 

Sincerely, 

DALLAS S. MILLER 
Water Rights Specialist 

DSM:jh 

Enclosure 

cc: John Drolet, Watermaster 
Sue DeHaas, Grants Pass Office 
James & Marion McBee 



regon 
John A. Kitzhaber, M.D., Governor 

July 15, 1998 

RICHARD & DONNA RAYBURN 
RT2BOX560 
BANDONOR 97411 

REFERENCE: File 55205 

L C 

2 I \OQ8 

12 \ 

Water Resources Department 
Commerce Building 

158 12th Street NE 
Salem, OR 97310-0210 

(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 

The assignment by deed of Permit 41466 to you has been recorded in the records of the Water 
Resources Department. Our records have been changed accordingly and the original assignment 
is enclosed. 

Sincerely, 

Dallas S. Miller 
Water Rights Specialist 

DSM:jh 

enclosure 

cc: John Drolet, Watermaster 
Sue DeHaas, Grants Pass Office 



regon 
John A. Kitzhaber, M.D., Governor 

August 5, 1998 

ALAN FOSTER 
PO BOX 412 
LANGLOIS OR 97450 

RE: Files R-61485 & 61486 

Water Resources Department 
Commerce Building 

158 12th Street NE 
Salem, OR 97310-0210 

(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 

Enclosed is our $35 refund in excess assignment fees collected for Permits R-8453 and 46813 . 

Sincerely, 

Janet Halladey 
Water Rights Division 

enclosure 



STATE OF OREGON 
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM ~ 1'll _, 
TO: MARIE LICARI, FISCAL J \\3;-~' !) 
cc: FILE ,_ f l ' A/ -; ) L 
FROM , ,.R11 s s Kia s sen s /JJ<'.X:C~/ aJ.J ,,..,,,_,_,, / :_ c/ 

SUBJECT: REQUEST FOR REFUND CHECK 

oD 

~ 5 - TO {il / 0.. vJ r OS -f e r PLEASE REFUND$ 
FILE # (o I~ '?5 & 
REFUNDED DUE TO 

, RECEIPT # ~-;;_Jt-1 I LJ . THESE FUNDS ARE 

APPLICATION REJECTED -----
APPLICATION WITHDRAWN -----
EXCESS FEES COLLECTED FOR APPLICATION 

FILE CLOSED 

PROTEST FILING FEE 

o OTHER: 0:-xcess a.ss ;~ 
PLEASE INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING MAILING ADDRESS ON THE 

{1/an Foste , 
p. o. Bo)\ L/ IZ. 

J__a n.fj Io ,:s 1 0 R. 

,1, ,. ~ • • • .... .. ... .,.y . 

~--,.3G,<>\,.;.:_' ·_ -: .. : .-: -Yr.:-/._:>-::;·,_:~~: _: _ _.:·_-,~- •. v·,<_::,/'--:~.-<~-~-',~(;;,::-?·}~._-;~s~~t~//i;,-·~1--~~5/)f~~~;c_~rrF:'?.~/*·"';:,:~_:·:/ • -.. · 

I 
' . . •.. ~ .. , . ' . . . 

·--
~· ~J,,..,. ~.)••~:••~--: '• !y, •; I 



regon 
John A. Kitzhaber, M.D., Governor 

July 14, 1998 

ALAN & ELIZABETH FOSTER 
PO BOX 412 
LANGLOIS OR 97450 

REFERENCE: Files 61486 & R-61485 

Water Resources Department 
Commerce Building 

158 12th Street NE 
Salem, OR 97310-0210 

(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 

The assignment of Permits 46813 and R-8453 from James and Marion McBee to you has been 
recorded in the records of the Water Resources Depar-__ .. 

Our records have been changed accordingly and the o 
number 22414 covering the recording fee of $25 you , 
refunded to you as soon as possible. 

Sincerely, 

DALLAS S. MILLER 
Water Rights Specialist 

DSM:jh 

Enclosure 

cc: John Drolet, Watermaster 
Sue DeHaas, Grants Pass Office 
James & Marion McBee 

~Cti'S -1..-

f..,, J-v ,,v tJ :f 3 5 

- }1,,i ty tJ/4ll1 . 

.ijt_u/ (P,U{ Jc~ h 
/o th~~~ ;}. 

~//a5 

our receipt 
$35 will be 



-Oregon 
John A. Ki tz.haber, M.D., Governor 

July 14, 1998 

ALAN & ELIZABETH FOSTER 
PO BOX412 
LANGLOIS OR 97450 

REFERENCE: Files 61486 & R-61485 

Water Resources Department 
Commerce Building 

158 12th Street NE 
Salem, OR 97310-0210 

(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 

The assignment of Permits 46813 and R-8453 from James and Marion McBee to you has been 
recorded in the records of the Water Resources Department. 

Our records have been changed accordingly and the original is enclosed along with our receipt 
number 22414 covering the recording fee of $25 you submitted. The excess fee of $35 will be 
refunded to you as soon as possible. 

Sincerely, 

DALLAS S. MILLER 
Water Rights Specialist 

DSM:jh 

Enclosure 

cc: John Drolet, Watermaster 
Sue DeHaas, Grants Pass Office 
James & Marion McBee 





REQUEST FOR ASSIGNMENT 

I, (permit holder, applicant) _8°'....::.k8:.....£.,;...11J,~e=s:....--==C,:!..:.,.,_,,._t1tP=__,L.fiJ1J____;__:c~.,_;g.:....:..)-=Oti...,_V_J,_'11._,_tM--=-~-<-~::_.._::::..__ 

!?1WiJ&/.I c:;fi {}?¥'II 3¥7-35>cR'T 
tr 

(mailing address) (city) (state ) (zip) (phone) 

CHECK ONE 
[~ - hereby assign all my interest in and to application/permit; 

[ ] - hereby assign all my interest in and to a portion of application/permit 
(include a map showing portion of applicat ion assigned); 

hereby assign a portion of mv interest in and to the entire 
appl ication/permit; 

QR GR Statement# _ _____ , GR Certificate of Registration# ______ as 
filed in the office of the Water Resources Director , TO : 

(name of new owner) (phone ~ ) 

12.. 97 0 
(address) city) (st:a t:e ) (zip) 

(Note: If there are other owners of the property described in this Applicat:ion, 
Permit of Certificate of Groundwater Registration you must attach a list: of their 
names and addresses to this form.) 

I hereby certify that I have notified all other owners of the property described 
in this Application, Permit or Certificat:e of Registration of this request fer 
assignment. 

Witness my hand this cl6 
applicant/permit 

applicant/permit 

PLEASE DO NOT WRITE IN THIS BOX 

STA TE OF OREGON, ) , .. 
County of Marion. ) 

I certify that the within was 
r~eived by me on Jhe 3 0 ti::::' day of 
tJ U.-Vl..L.. , 10~ at '8' o'clock 

J2h m., and was recorded in the 
Miscellaneous Records, Vol. O 
Page ~03 _ 

Water Resources Director 

The completed assignment: 
must be submitted to t:he 
Water Resources 

1 Department toget:her 
with a recording fee of 
$25 . Additional pages 
wi ll cost $5 per page. 

RECEIVED 
JUN 3 0 1998 

\J/J.,.T[H 1:: -:QURCE:6 DftPT, 
~Al-..-.:M, (il:if.:Q(lN 

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 
158 12TH STREET NE 

SALEM, OREGON 97310-0210 

m: \groups\wr\support\janet\forms\assignment: request 



REQUEST FOR ASSIGNMENT 

I, {permit holder, applicant ) -M'm~~ e; ~~ ~ 
RtJ. &ix ,~57' Wt:,,1 ct:e. 2zw / 

(mailing address) {cicy) {state) {zip) {phone) 

CHECK ONE 
64.. - hereby a sign all mv interest in and to application / permit; 

[ J - hereby as ign all my interest in and to a pQrtion of application/permit 
{include owing portion of application assigned); 

hereby a sign ~a~~~~=-~-....... --=--~~=~ in and to the entire 
application/ permit; 

Application # R ... (, / 1f ~ S-: 
QR GR Statement# ______ GR Cer. ificate of Registration# ______ as 
fi led in the office of the Water Res rces Director, TO : 

0 
{phone ~) 

(address) {zip ) 

(Note : If there are o er owners property described in this Applicat ion, 
Permit of Certificat of Groundwat r Registration you muse accach a list of their 

to this form. ) 

have notifie 
Permit or Certi 

all other owners of the property described 
of Registracion of chis request for 

ass ignment. 

Witness hand this 

f)(l, 
b;{zkzfrd y of 

applicant / permit 

applicant / permit 

WRITE IN THIS BOX 

as s ignment: 
must be submit:t:ed co the 

Department: togecher 
wit:h a r ecording fee of 
$25 . Additional pages 
will cost $5 per page . 

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 
158 12TH STREET NE JUN 3 0 1998 

SALEM, OREGON 97310-0210 
vi.ATER RESOUkCE . 

S SDt:,·· 
m: \ groups \ wr support\janet \ forms \ assignment request AlEM, OREGON ' 



VICTOR ATIYEH 
GOVERNOR 

Water Resources Department 
3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE, SALEM, OREGON 97310 

SEP 2 9 1986 
James C. and Marion 1 • Ac ee 
88869 Evers Road 
Elmira, OR 97437 

Dear Mr. and Mrs. McBee: 

REFE · EtJCE: Files R-61485 and . 61486 

PHONE 378-8508 

According to the terms of your Permits R-8453 and 46813 complete 
application of water was to have been made by October 1, 1985. Permit 
R-84533 for the storage of 3.6 acre- feet from Abe's Creek. Permit 46813 is 
for the appropriation of 0.43 cubic foot per second of water from Abe's Creek 
and reservoir for the purpose of temperature control, supplemental irrigation 
and flood harvesting. 

Complete application of water means the application of water to a beneficial 
use under the permit to the full extent intended. In the case of irriga tion, it 
means benef iciel irrigat ion of all the lends the permittee intends to cover 
under the terms of the permit . If the water has been used, you should 
promptly submit notice describing the extent of completion as set forth in 
the letter accompanying your permit and also in our postal card of 
t fovember 5, 1985. 

ORS 537.260 provides that: "Whenever the time within which any 
appropriation under a permit should have been perfected has expired and the 
owner of the permit fails or refuses within three months thereafter to submit 

....___ to t he Water Resources Director proof of completion of the appropriation as 
required by ORS 537.230 and 537.250, the ater Resources Director may, 
after 60 days notice by registered mail, order the cancellation of the 
per ·t . ·" 

In accordance with the prov1s10ns of ORS 537.260, you are hereby notified 
that unless proof of beneficial use is received within 60 days from the date of 
this letter, the permit(s) may be canceled without further notice. 

If , for any reason, you are no longer interested in the project described by the 
permit, we would appreciate it if you would so advise. If the property 
involved has changed hands and any part of the project has been completed , 
you should immediately assign the permit to the new owner and advise us of 
his name and address. An assignment for m "ill be furnished upon request. 

Sincerely, 

BRUCE A. ESTES, Supervisor 
Survey /Certificate Section 

BAE:wpc 
6720D 

CE TIFIED - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 



·t (-)/22,/85 
t-1CCT NO 
CODE 
CL?'1SS 
ACHES 

MCBEE, JAMES C. & 
MAF,:ION M, 

1 ~:; ., 0(·1 

C U I·~ F~ F N T Y F t-\ ti' 
ZONED FARM & FOREST MARKET ASSESSED 
POTENTJAL OOPR LAND 
ADDITIONAL OOPR BLDG 
TAX LIABILITY OTHE R LAND 

tJTHf::F< BLDG 
TOT f.)L VALUE 

f f'.'1/(-\flt..E Vhl..UE 
·17 .• 203 
17 .1 2():3 

ENTEF~ •• SEl.. PF6 - PL.A NNING PF9 - SALES 
PF i -·· tiDV 
Pf' 2 -- RCD 

F'F7 - TAXROI...L. PF i0 - INDEX 
PFB - MOBIL XREF PF11 - OOPR 

REAL PROPERTY ASSESSMENT" ROLL 

ACCT NO 
CODE 
CL(~SS 

'i 3642. 9(·j 

::i42 
ACRES 5.00 
F:EF NO 84··· 'i 705::; 

MOBILE XREF 133001 

MCBEE, JAMES C. & 
MM([ON M .. 

PO BDX 35f: 
Bi!"~NDON I OF, 971+1 'i 

1:::UF:F,ENT YE?~f..'. 
ZONED FARM & fOREST 
POTENTIAL OOPR LAND 
ADDITIONAL OOPR BLDG 
TAX LIABILITY OTHER LAND 

OTHEf:; BL.DG 
TO ff)L. Vti LUE 

TAXABLE V(-1I...UE 

8, 69l{. 

.4, B ❖)() 

i:!_;,494 

?1SSESSED 

8, l)9-'¼ 
4,800 

rj 2; J 4'?4 
'i 3,494 

ENTEf,: ••• SEI... PF6 - PLANNING PF9 - SALES 
PF 1 -- td)V 
F'F2 ••• F~CD 

PF7 - fAXROLL PFi0 - INDEX 
PF8 - MOBIL /fffF PFi i - DDF'fi' 

El V: J 
OCT 2 3 1985 

WATER RESOURCES DEPT 
01\L'.S'-1, OREGON 

i, l .• 
,:., I 1 TL i 2(·)0 

SPLIT CODE 13642,90 

F'F'i 2 •• l..?)ND 

SF'L. IT CODE 'i 3642 

9,204 
5 J () ❖)❖) 

·j,., 204 

PF i 2 ·- l...1~ND 

CI...E 1~f< •••• EXJT 

:3 ., !34(~, 
4,800 

:i 3 ·' .54(-) 



VICTOR ATIYEH 

"""'"""" 

Water Resources Department 
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK 
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 

October 21, 1985 

Coos County Assessor's Office 
Mr. Raymond E. Philby 
Coquille, OR 97423 

REFERENCE: File Numbers R-61485 & 61486 

Dear Mr. Philby: 

PHONE 378-8508 

Could you please provide this office with the name and address 
of the current owner of the lands shown on the enc losed map print? 

Your assistance would be appreciated. 

Sincerely, 

Jackie M. Warner 
Secretary 
Survey/Certificate Section 

JMW 

Enclosure 



T.30S. R.15W. W.M. 

Lot- I 

Div. Pt. lo~Ated 9aa 's. t 2.6Td 'w. frdht E. f C,r.Se<• II 

Su.pplemento.{ lrri1 • 

Pri ma-ry lrYJj-

WA 
~~ 

FINAL PROOF SURVEY 
UNDER 

R-52601 R-6381 
Application No ... ~.g.E?.9.i. Permit No .. 3..S.~.i .Q .. 

IN NAME OF 

.. ... .... .... d.9.m.e..J ... ~~ •. .(...M.ar:r.ga_AJ., .. M~Bee. .... 

Surveyed .~!-!9, ... ~J., I 9 .7.~ .. by .. J....~ ... ~ •... ~ .. QJJ.UL 
I 

:.. 

__ ..,_ · . __ · .. - ,~- -..... 

,., . . .. - . 
n .• • ~· - ..:. :--...,.~ ... . -. 

. ~ _.,._,,.,,.,.. _ ... 1· · 

• - ~--; ~ ..,,.._,,, ____ , .... ~ - -....,..-:.. '!- .. ~~~~~~~~{i .... _ -~ 
- --~: - -:~:·= ~ --~ ..... -.~~;~~;, :-~~ ~j~~ill.\:-~ . --~ ... 1...<:~:=-r ... __ _. ~~- .. :~t<-.;--~~-~-f~ 

1?7(.-M 



O -lo \t i5 
Application No ............... '..\ .............. .. ........... .. . PermitNo .......... .... ... . ....... ... .. . . . 

STATE OF OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 
MAR 3 1981 

Application for a Permit to Construct a ReservoirWATER RESOURCES oe 
SAL..iM 0R£QO 

1, .~8.tn.f;.;~ ..... c.,. .. m.c. .. B.~ ...... lh:-!.&. ...... m&..R.1.0..N. ..... ~ .... lll.c.lJ.ee ................. . 
(Name of Applicant) 

of .. <ZK<l..b..9. ..... { .11.e.R . ..... f?.&. ................................ ............ , ... ~L.'1:7.J..RA ....... ..... ....... .............. . 
(Mailing Address) (City) 

State of. .. Q .. R.e. .. .............................................. ... .......... , 9.'2.1./S..Q .. , Phone No .. 9.S..S'::7.3.J..~ ....... . 
(Zip Code) 

do hereby make application for a permit to construct the. U..~ i/.1.m..~ &. .... Res.els .v../a. l:?. ......... reservoir 

and to store the unappropriated waters of the State of Oregon, subject to existing rights. 

1. The name of the stream from which the reservoir is to be filled is .. A .b. .~ ..... CJ?.~.K.. ........... . 

................................................. tributary to ... C..R.Q.£r. .... /.fl./:(_f:.. ......................................... ...................... . 

2. If not in channel of a stream, state how it is to be filled . ..... . N/-1 ................. ... ........... ................ ........... . 

3. The dam will be located in the .. . #..?.., ......... ¼ of the ... $ .,. . 0?. ...... ¼ of Section ...... /./. ........ ........ , 

Township .. . 3 .0 .S ............ ...... , Range .. J..:r..~ ...... ..... ..... .. . , W. M 

4. The maximum height will be ... 9 P. . ~ ...... . .... . ......... feet above stream bed or ground surf ace at the 

centerline. The top width will be ... . /. P:., ... ... .. .... ......... . feet, slope of upstream face .. /ff./t.. .. .... ...... ..... , 

slope of downstream face .. /f /J. ................... ......... , and height of dam above water line when full 

.. ...... ..... ~ ........... .... feet. 

5. The dam will be (check one) .... ~ earth/ill, . . . . . . . . . concrete, . . . . . . . . . f/,ashboard, . . . . . . . . . other. 

If "other'~ give description: .............................................. ..... .. ....... ..... ...... ... ... .... .... ...... ...... ......................... ... ... ... ..... . 

6. Give the location, description, and dimensions of the outlet conduit: .. ~/..0.. ..... /ff...~~.t/?..4/!!E,. 

(All dams across natural stream channels must be provided with an outlet conduit, of such capacity and location to pass the nonnal flow of the stream at any time) 

Fonn 690-2-0-1-77 



Application No ... ....... ... & -~-(ti_ I tr! ... ~;;pp, ' Pe":,~pl'f? ..... ..... .... . ... .... .. ..... ..... ..... .... ... . 

7. The impounded water will be used fo,;, .fi.?.B.lf/.tl:.fi?.>.P ?l ... /.e.H.1.f?. .{;,cr.,Q.f"~.aL7 ... 'J:..:~.':!/f 

. n.~ ce /&l.~ff. F.1~!!9! h!lcr".~~r -~ • \~~ A~:f-&:f ~~1'.i;b,r:n•· ... .. 
8. The amount of water to be stored is .... ~ .1.~ ... ... . .' . . ~ ... ( .l.•~ ::H:~~~~~~~;,\zcre feet. ) 

9. The area submerged by the reservoir, when full, will be .. . ::-:0.!.4.J.'.~ ....... ..l, .. ~ ............. ... ... ........ acres, 

and the maximum depth of water will be ..... /0. .. ....... .... .... .. ... ..... ... .. .... .... ... .. ... feet. 

10. Give the location and dimensions of the spillway A ... /:/4.t.t.:. .. C-v..t..V.~l:ir ... l?..:.~/)./!:1.1 .. 1.T.<:etile~ 
(State whether over or around dam) 

Dam Crest 

. · . .. . 
. -': :·· ·.: -:.: .. 

;:· • .-::_: : .._,.___ ----- _:.··.·.:·_·.·.- · •• ··.: 

The bottom width of the spillway, B, will be ................ ... ... ...... .... .... .......... .... ......... feet. 

The top width of the spillway, T, will be ... .. ...... ...... ............ .... .... ............ ......... ... .... feet. 
~I 

The distance between the crest of the dam and the crest of the spillway, D, will be ....... ... 3...P.... .. .. . . . .. ... . . .. .. .. feet. 
(Must be at least 2½ feet) 

If any other type of spillway describe and give dimensions: 



Cl 
N 

t: CX) 

l en ....-
~ 

LJ en 
e.:, >-c::x: 
r...&J ~ 

~ 

... ~ .I.~.~ ·· ·· ········ 
igna~~ 

.... .. .. . .... .. ··7/l//./..~ ....... . 

This is to certify that I have examined the foregoing application, together with the accompanying maps 

and data, and return the same for ........ .......... . ~~.~.~~~:':-~9.~ .. ~ .<:1 .. . <?.'?.~P..~.~.~~~~ ... .. ................. .. ... ..... ................ ... . 

In order to retain its priority, this application must be returned to the Water Resources Director with 

corrections on or before .. :~:~i. ... ~ ....... .... .JY.1.Y ... 9..:i . . l~.$.2 ...... ..... ... .... ......... ..... ................. ... ... .. ........ , 19 .. . ~~ ..... ... . 

WITNESS my hand this .... ~.~·~····· ··· · day of .. "'.-:-.. ~~;..~!~ ... ... .................. .. ... , 19 .... ~~ ........ . 
5th May 1982 

... ~~~~~ .. l?.: .. ~~~1?.<?.r:t ....... .. .. ..... .. ... ... ... ... WaterResourcesDirector . /, ~ 

Ii: ..: By ·· ··· ··~········: ... . Jl .. .. ... ... ... .. . 
W Q w Chris L . Hughes 
az az 
enc L&J N cno 
LLl<9 > 00 111 (!) 
~ Ill g? ~ ~ 
::, . - O ::> O 
~.i: Ll.lr.--?0 . 
LLl:!i _ , _J U,2 
a:: l -.... => I.II I.II -, 0:: _. 
a:: 0:: < 
taJ taJ U> 

~ ~ a: 3: 

This instrument was first received in the office of the Water Resources Director at Sale~ egon, on the 

... ... .. J .l .... day of ..... .. ... .. ... . 1A.r: .~~······· ···· ···, 19 ..... .. f ~., :at .. ./f / .~.i)o'clock .. ... .... M 

Application No . .. ..... .. . ~ . :-: . ~ . . 1.il?... ... ... ... . Permit No ..... ........... .... .... .. .. ........... ...... ... . 



ApplicationNo . ......... A .. --: .~ .. ~~t~ ...... ... ..... . Permit No . ...... ...... ... ......... .. .... ... .... ........ .. . 

, ~ ... ~~~m~l :\9. Construct a Reservoir .. .. . ~ .. 

and Stote f~_t :.Be11eficial Use the Public Waters 
1

' of the State of Oregon 

This is to certify that I have examined the foregoing application and do hereby grant the same subject to 

,,.JIJ, -
the following limitations and conditions. The right herein granted is limited to the'Con-strfrction:of .... ~ ....... ...... . 

U,l'IS+ Vl'le/.Qt P1rr,. , ... R·6J!J 

... ~ .:·A···~··~·rl ·· ·· ··r.t. .. ~ .~ ·········P..f. .... .. J-:Y. .~k ..... .... {r:-.m'Y:'. ..... ......... k .. t. ...... .c.~~ ....... t ..... ~ ...... . 

... ~ . .. ... ':".ff.
0 

• •• .' •••••• "!.~.~ ...... .. ...... f.-:.f.f.: ..... , .. J .. 'f..f..4 ..... ~ .... f...f ... ~ .. ................... ...... .. f. A .. r.: ...... ~ .. r.f..: ..... I . ~.i.. . .. ... ..... . 

... +.-: ... . m . . ....... . ~ .1.r.. .J .... .. .. ~ .d ...... { .. /.~. .J. ...... .. .t..'it!.~.S:.t ... .... ...... ...... .. ......................................... ... . 

The right hereunder shall be limited to the storage of .......... ... .. ;$.: .. . ( ... ............. .. ..................... ..... acre feet. 

pc., 

/ 

~,·,,j 1,2.. o.,f, +"-r r1.1rr .·,.,.) 1,2-. .... f, f.cr- -t f u,,J-:, ,.,,.,,.d I , ~ 11..c .-f f. 

f " ,.. ( I " , ,,I_ h.."" ,. " C ~+-
The priority date of this permit is ................... ....... L . ..l. ... ... . ?..~ ..... /.,./..?.:-: .. .... ......... .. .. .. ............... .. ...... . 

Actual construction work shall begin on or before .. ...... ..... .... .... ..... ... .... ..... .... .. ................. ... .... ...... .. ...... and 

shall thereafter be prosecuted with reasonable diligence and be completed on or before October 1, 

19 ............... .. . 

WITNESS my hand this .: ....... .... ........ day of ... ... ... .. ...... ........ .... ....... , 19 .... .. ... .... ..... . 

Water Resources Director 



August 27, 1982 

James c. & Marion M. McBee 
88869 Evers Road 
Elmira, OR 97437 

46813 & R-8453 

61456 
R-61485 



VICTOR ATIYEH 
QCMAH0R 

Water Resources Department 
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK 
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 

July 21, 1982 

James C. and Marion M. McBee 
88869 Evers Road, 
Elmira, Oregon 97437 

Dear Mr. and Mrs. McBee: 

REFERENCE: File Nos. R-61485 and 61486 

PHONE 378-3066 
1-800-452-7813 
(message line) 

Thank you for returning Applications R-61485 and 61486, and the 
accompanying map. • 

Your applications were returned to you and were endorsed so that 
in order to retain their priority dates, they were to have been 
received in this office on or before July 6, 1982. The new 
priority date of your applications is July 20, 1982, the date 
they were received. 

Your applications are now in satisfactory form and will be con­
sidered for issuance of permits with the next group to be pro­
cessed. 

Sincerely, 

Chris L. Hughes 
Senior Water Rights Examiner 

CLH/jw 



Water Resources Department 
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK 
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 

May 5, 1982 

PHONE 378-3066 
1-800-452-7813 
(message line) 

James C. and Marion M. McBee 
88869 Evers Road 
Elmira, Oregon 97437 

REFERENCE: File Nos. R-61485 and 61486 

Dear Mr. and Mrs. McBee: 

Thank you for returning Applications R-61485 and 61486, and the 
accompanying map. 

There are two existing rights of record for use of water from 
Abe's Creek and an existing right of record for storage of water 
from Abe's Creek which pertains to the land described in your 
new application. 

All of the land described in your new application except 0. 35 acre 
in the NE¼ SW¼ has full irrigation and flood harvesting rights 
from Abe's Creek and from 5.0 acre feet of stored water from the 
reservoir. None of the land has existing rights for temperature 
control. 

Your existing right for storage in your reservoir is for 5.0 
acre feet. 1f you have increased the capacity of your reservoir, 
please state this fact in the Remarks Section of Application R-61485. 
The amount of water to be listed in Item 8 is the increased amount 
of storage, 3.6 acre feet. The 3.6 acre feet can then be broken 
down to the amount of water to be stored for each use of supple­
mental irrigation, temperature co :rol, and flood harvesting. It 
appears that all three of these uses should .appear in Item 7 of 
Application R-61485 and in Item 5 of Application 61486. 

Since all lands now have a primary right from Abe's Creek, only 
supplemental irrigation should be included as a use. 

This is the maximum amount we will allow on your new permit for 
the uses described in your application: 0.90 cubic foot per second 
for temperature control of 5.96 acres, .01 cubic foot per second 
for supplemental irrigation of 0.35 acre, and .02 cubic foot per 
second for flood harvesting of 0.35 acre. 

In Item 3 of Application 61486, please list 0.35 acre of supple­
mental irrigation in the NE¼ SW¼ and delete irrigation of 0.75 acre 
in the NW¼ SE¼. 

--... 



James C. and Marion M. McBee 
May 5, 1982 
Page 2 

I am returning your Applications R-61485 and 61486 for correction. 
I am also returning the map for reference. The applications are 
endorsed and in order to retain their priority date, they must 
be received in this office on or before July 6, 1982. 

Sincerely, 

Chris L. Hughes 
Senior Water Rights Examiner 

CLH/jw 

Enclosure 

' ' i 



QO\IEJINOR 

Water Resources Department 
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK 
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 

March 1, 1982 

James c. & Marion M. McBee 
88869 Evers Road 
Elmira, OR 97437 

Dear Mr. & Mrs. McBee: 

Reference: Files R-61485 & 61486 

PHONE 378-3066 
1-800-452-7813 
(message line) 

Your Applications R-61485 and 61486 describing the proposed use 
of 8.6 acre feet and 3.884 cubic feet per second of water from 
Abe's Creek and a reservoir for temperature control and flood 
harvest on _ 5. 96 acres; together with the map and legal aescrip- : ,, 
tion, have been reviewed. Enclosed are Receipts 23428 and 23429 
for fees. I apologize for the delay in processing your 
applications. 

The reservoir, as shown on your map, is much larger than 0.34 
acres as listed in Item 9 of Application R-61485. Please amend 
the application and/or the map for proper size of the reservoir. 
A reservoir with a surface area of 0.34 acres and a maximum 
depth of 10.0 feet will store maybe 2.5 to 3.0 acre feet of 
water at the most. 

The amount of water to be stored as stated in Item 8 of Applica­
tion R-61485 must be broken down to the amount of water to be 
stored for each use in Item 7. 

Application 61486, as submitted, will not allow the use of stored 
water from the reservoir. Please include the reservoir along 
with Abe's Creek as a source in Item 1 of Application 61486. 

Please show on the map which 0.75 acre parcel is to be irrigated 
in the NW\ SE\ of Section 11. 

The maximum duty allowed for irrigation of cranberries is 1 / 40 
cubic foot per second per acre; for temperature control, 0.15 
cubic foot per second per acre; for harvesting, 0.05 cubic foot 
per second per acre. The total that could be allowed on your per­
mit would be 0.02 cubic foot per second for irrigation, 0.89 
cubic foot per second for temperature control, and 0.3 cubic foot 
per second for harvesting. 



Page Two 
March 1, 1982 
Files R-61485 & 61486 

I am returning your applications and map for correction and comple­
tion. The applications are endorsed and in order to retain their 
priority dates, they must be received in this office on or before 
May 3, 1982. 

Sincerely, 

Chris L. Hughes 
Senior Water Rights Examiner 

CLH:slm 
Enclosures 



Water Resources Department 
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK 
555 13th STREET N.E. , SALEM, OREGON 97310 

Ja . nd rion • 1c 
88869 Evers Road 
Elmlr , O 97437 

PHONE 

Your appllc tlon nstruct a res rvoir to stor 8.6 
acr -feet of water , for irrigation, temperatur 
and flood h j l 85. Al o c ive 
fe of $30 f JC 

Jso receive as your ap mit to use 3.88 cubic fe t 
of r per o 1 e r s rvoir for irri t10n of 
0.7 e n em d harv ting on 5.96 acres. 

e d tit his !'I l) the t e of $9Z fo wt i our 
eceipt 23429 is nclosed. 

e your application a encr Hy e s 
Ap n -5260 J and 52 ct ion will wi 

p ns until fin l et rrnin n of t, e righ un 1 an 
§2 de. 

incer ly, 

: pc 
enclosure 
4634 



Undivided Interest 
ASS1GNM£NT 

--=D~o~r~i~s,e._G->o<..>ce~o-r.~g~e~-- ------------------ or 
{}fame of Pennittee) 

______ B;_;o;c.;x;.;;._=l..::.0.;;;;.2...::;6 _________ B=alind..Qn~ ____ ,.,O-1..r..cec~gf-'-aLLn,__ ____ -.---
(Mai l 1ng Addre~s) (City) (State) (Zip) 

R-52601 
all my inte.re3t in and to wat!:r right application No. 52602 , 

f 

. R-63 81 
• No. 39020 • of record in the office of the W&ter Resourc.es Depart. to 

Fr _.G.ernan.d.t ----·------­ of 
(N a::ic) 

P.O. Box 5 3 3 __ __ ___ _ -~<?-n_dQlL. ___ _ 
(Mai ling Addre3s) (City) 

Oregon 
(State) {Zip) 

WITNESS rcy hand this /CJQ, day of ~_"'1_/4-__________ _ 
' l~. 

~~ / . / 

ai// _,,/ ~ 
~ (Signa"ture of pettee) 

Beginning at a point on the East line of the SW 1/~ of the SE 
1/~ of Section 11, Township 30 South, Range 15 West of the 
Willamette Meridian, Coos County, Oregon, 1265.75 feet North of 
the Southeast corner of said quarter qu art er ; thence North along 
the 1116th line 1400 feet to the Northeast corner of the NW 1 /4 
of the SE 1/4 of said Section 11; thence West along the quarter 

· 11ne 157 feet; thence South 7° West 630 feet; thence West 420 • 
feet; thence North 7° East 630 feet to the quarter section line; 
thence West along the quarter section line 1593 feet, more or 
less, to the Northwest corne r of the East 850 feet to the NE 1/4 
of the SW 1/4; thence South and parallel to the N-S 1/4 Section 
line 1790 feet to a point 850 feet North of the South line of 
said Section 11; thence Ea st 850 feet to the quarter section 
line running North and South in said sec tion; thence North 01° 
4 3 ' 1 1 11 Ea st a 1 o ng t he qua r t er s e c t i on 1 i n e 4 1 7 . 7 5 fee t ; t he n c e 
South 88° 55 ' East 129 6 . 84 feet t o the point of beginning.-~---

The conq l c t,,d 3'>~-i r11 111C' 11t must b c;uhmi tt >d to th£' Water 
Re our · • ' l11: p.1rtlnt·nt. ~i 11 Cr<' t'k Offict: P,uk, 5$5 13th. 
Str et, N.t:., Salem, Orq~l'l 11 '>7 3 10 

No ~ -L 1H5 ~ (p ,+&"' 

.. 

~.-.er.Ri,--m .... ·t""N ... o. • R 8153 <t6St.:l MARs 119a1 
WATER RESOURCES DEPT 

SALEM, OREGON 



COOS COUNTY ASSESSOR 
COURTHOUSE 

COQUILLE, OREGON 97423-1898 

State of Oregon Water Resources Department 
Mill Creek Office Park 
% Jackie M. Warner 
555 13th St . N.E. 
Salem, Ore 97310 

.. -= , :;,;;.,,,,,..:,,,_~ .. ~.,,,. __ , -
;~11!.LOSTA~~ ~ 

' ~ 

Li.mt-m.1: 22 : § .. 
* 



: Complete items 1, 2, 3 and 4. 
in the "RETURN TO" space on the 

• or is will prevent this card from 

ed. 

return rseipt fee will provide 
n delivered to and the date of 

the following NrVlc• are 
for fell and check box(•) 

whom, date and addre9 of dellvery. 

3. Article Addrellad to: 

JAMES C. AND MARION 
88869 Evers Rd. 
Elmira, OR 97437 

'McBEE 

Article Number 

Registered O Insured 
□ Certified □ COD 
□ Express Mail 

Always obtain signature of add1essee Jl[.agent and 
DATE DELIVERED. 

6 . Signature - Agent 

X 

R-61485 ~ 61486 JW 



Water Resources Department 
PORTLAND ROAD NE 

3 
0 Hold 

Date 

2ND Notice 

Return 

Detached from 
PS form 3849-A . 
Oct. 1985 

'M, OREGON 97310 

D 

C 

( f ~ 

RE l 7 0 S Fl.1 

(• 

RE·CEIVED 

ATER RESOURCES D!J'T. o. 5~ 101 J ~~ ··. GON 



Water Resources Department 
3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE 

SALEM, OREGON 97310 

' 
JAMES C.' ·AND MARION M. 
88869 &vers Rd . 

. • Elmira, ·QR 97 437 
,..c •: 

. ,, ~ , 

, . 
', \ 

, . ~, 

McBEE 

/\PR ?, 3 1987 0 I 

WATE.'?. RESOURCES DEPT. 
SALEM, OREGON 
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CX) 
m ..--

,. 
(; 

0::: 
c::c ~-

- .Be~inning ; ·t a poi~t on the Eas-t .line of -the SW 1/4·-:-~f the s 'E : ~ ~ 
1/4 o f Section 11 , Township 30 South , Range 15 West of the ~ 

t Willamette Meridian, Coos County, Oreg on, 1265. 75 feet North of ~ .. 
~ the Southeast corner of said quarter quarter; thence North along 
Cl) he : 1 /16th 1 in e 1400 feet to the Northeast corner of the NW 1 / 4 C:,: • 
w 

0 f the SE 1/4 of said Section 11; thence West along the quarter '7" 
~ ine 157 feet; thence South 7° West 630 feet; thence West 420 ._. Q 
5 eet; thence North 7° East 630 feet to the quarter section line; j Z 
~ ~ hence West along the quarter section line 1593 feet, more or 
a::: . ess, to the Northwest cor n er of the East 850 feet to the NE 1 /4 • •1 
ct: f the SW 1 /4; thence Sou th and parallel to the N-S 1 /4 Section 
~ line 1790 feet to a point 850 feet North of the South line of 
; said Section 11 ·; thence East 850 feet to the quarter section • 

line running North and South in said section; thence North 01° 
43' 11" East along the quarter section line 417.75 feet; thence 
South 88° 55' East 1296.84 feet to the point of beginning.-----





Clelan F. Dudek G-10230 

G-11075 



WATER RESOURCES DEPTi 
3850 PORTLAND ROAD N . ....--­
~lEM. OREGON 973H1 . 



STATE OF OREGON 
Office of the Water Resources Director 

Salem, Oregon 97310 

£9</53 
According to the terms of Permit No. 1/'(p5'L3 , the 

water should have been completely applied to the proposed 

use on or before October 1, / tJi j,,,_ A blank (Form C) upon 
which to notify this office of the complete application of water 
to the proposed use is attaehed to your permit. If the water 
was so applied, or all you intend to develop, you should promptly 
fill out and file this notice. If all the water has not been app ... --cl 
and you intend to fully utilize the same, an application for 
extension of time should be made. If you have abandoned the 

___ develOQI_!len t, notiG.~ !9 this effect with authority to cancel the 
permit would be greatly appreciated. 

Fonn 690- 10-93 



~. t.,,µr" .. ~ '. • A ' \f=,.- 11-.:.1/W WS:... ~ pplicaition No . ... .. ~ ..... ~□'-' 
P ermit Nft, .... Slsa:::::: 

Nam James C. and .~rion M. McBee 
C .... ··········· ·· ····•····· ·· · ···· ···· ·· ···· · ·•··· ·· ······· ... .• .••. •••.•••••.•••• ••••••••• ••• ~ .••..•. . ••.•• ••. 

A<l<lrcss8 8869 ... Ev.e.rs .. Rd~ ... El.m.i.r9'., .... 0R ... 9..?.4.~.7- ···········•·•··········· •··•::::: :::: :::::: 
Assigned ........ .. .......................................... ......... ...... ...... .. ................ ........ ...... ........... . 

Beg~::ir:;s c~.~~~~~;~·~~~··::::::::AV.:G::f :[J9SJ:···· ··· ····· ·:···· •••••••••••• •• •••• ••••• •••• 
Cnmpl <' I ion of construct ion .. . oct. ..... .1. .. . 1984::::::::·.:·:: .. : . :.::::::::::::::::.::: :·· ••••••• 

Exte nded to ............ .. .... ............... ...... .. ....................... ....... ...... ....... ........ ... .. ...... ........ . 

Complete application of water ... .......... . ... .. ... .. . .. ........ . . ·········· ··········· ········ · ... .. . . 

Ex tcnci ed to ................................... .. ... ... .' .. 

F'ori:1,. 111 ;, 
., ,. -- -~ 




